PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael NORTON	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael NORTON	
Street Address:	61 Gale Road, Evanston South	
City:	South Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5117	

Name:	Anthony ANDRETTI	
Street Address:	Lot 20 Brown Rd., Waterloo Corner	
City:	South Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11718030	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-1111

Email: docket@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: John T. Tower
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LESI-34025-US

PATENT

REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0021

JP \$40.00 11/18030

501339853

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T. Tower
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0022

Memorandum of Assignment

This Assignment is made on this 22 day of $5\epsilon PT$. in the year 2010

Between Michael Norton

of 61 Gale Road, Evanston South, South Australia 5117, Australia

"The Assignor"

To Michael Norton

of 61 Gale Road, Evanston South, South Australia 5117, Australia and

Anthony Andretti
Of Lot 20 Brown Rd, Waterloo Corner, South Australia 5110, Australia

"The Assignee"

Whereas:

The Assignor is the owner and registered proprietor of the Patent Applications and Letters Patents, particulars of which are set forth in the Schedule attached hereto.

Now this Assignment witnesseth that

That for the sum of one Australian Dollar (\$AU1.00) and other good and valuable consideration (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers and sets over to the Assignee all of our right title and interest in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein, and we the said Assignee hereby accepts all of the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Application(s) listed on the Schedule attached hereto including the right to apply for any Patents in respect of the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and the right to apply for Letters Patent in any countries of the world and to the invention therein.

AND we the said Assignor hereby agree to testify and execute any papers for the Assignee, its successors, assignors and legal representatives, deemed essential by the Assignee to the Assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred.

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year hereinafter mentioned.

Signed by the said Assignor) this 22 day of Sep7 2010)

In the presence of

Signature

MICHAEL

NORTON

Name of Witness

Witness' Signature

LEON TRENTO
LESICAR PERRIN
58 Rundle Street, Kent Town 5067

A Registered Patent Attorney within the meaning of the Patents Act 1990

PATENT

REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0023

Signed by the said Assignee	
this 22 day of SEP7 20	O10) MNn D
In the presence of	Signature MICHAEL L NORTON
Name of Witness LEON TRENTO	Witness' Signature
LESICAR PERRIN 58 Rundle Street, Kent Town 5067 A Registered Patent Attorney within the meaning of the Patents Act 1990	LTients
Signed by the said Assignee this 22 day of SEPT 20	010)
In the presence of	Signature Anokethi
Name of Witness	Witness' Signature
LEON TRENTO LESICAR PERRIN 58 Rundle Street, Kent Town 5067 A Registered Patent Attorney within the meaning of the Patents Act 1990	LTrents

Schedule

Patent Application No. Filing Date Title

US 11/718,030 30/05/2007 A folding trailer

3

PATENT REEL: 025242 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 11/03/2010